
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 
 

 

29th January 2024 

 

Dear Parents & Carers, 

 

Diary Dates 
Friday 9th February: Last Day of Term 3 

Monday 19th February: INSET Day (school closed to all pupils)  

Tuesday 20th February: Start of Term 4 (all pupils return to school) 

Thursday 29th February: Starfish Class assembly (9.00am) 

Thursday 7th March: Turtle Class assembly (9.00am) 

Wednesday 13th March: Parents’ Evening (3.30-6.00pm) 

Thursday 14th March: Penguin Class Assembly (9.00am)  

Wednesday 20th March: Parents’ Evening (3.30-6.00pm) 

Thursday 28th March: End of Term 4  

Monday 15th April: Start of Term 5 (all pupils return to school)  

Thursday 18th April: Sea Horse Class assembly (9.00am) 

Thursday 25th April: Dolphin Class assembly (9.00am)  

 

We are a ‘nut free’ school 

Please see the attached letter regarding nuts in school. All products containing nuts 

are not allowed in school. This includes cereal bars and Peanut Butter, as well as 

chocolate products, such as Snickers and Nutella. Thank you for your cooperation with 

this.  

 

WhatsApp: Information for parents 

Also attached is an information sheet regarding WhatsApp. The sheet highlights some 

of the measures parents can take to keep children safe online. WhatsApp is rated 16+.  

 

Please contact the school office if you require any further information. 

 

Yours sincerely,  

 
Mr Guy Walsh 

Headteacher         
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